

## **News Release**

## Hyundai Renews FIFA Partnerships through 2030, Boston Dynamics and Supernal to Show Future Mobility Solutions

- Hyundai Motor Group affiliates Hyundai to continue as FIFA's official mobility partners, providing transportation, autonomous driving technologies and future mobility services at global events and tournaments
- Renewed partnerships to cover a wide range of competitions, including FIFA
  Women's World Cup 2023<sup>™</sup> and FIFA World Cup 2026<sup>™</sup> among others
- Group subsidiaries Boston Dynamics and Supernal to join the agreement, providing exciting opportunities for the future mobility brands to reach a global audience



**Dubai, May 26, 2023** – Hyundai Motor Group (the Group) affiliates Hyundai Motor Company announced the renewal of the longstanding partnerships with FIFA through 2030. The renewed agreement welcomes Group subsidiaries Boston Dynamics and Supernal into the fold.

The renewed partnerships will encompass a wide range of prestigious FIFA competitions, including the highly anticipated FIFA Women's World Cup 2023<sup>™</sup> and FIFA World Cup 2026<sup>™</sup>, among others. Hyundai's support for FIFA has spanned more than two decades, with a new emphasis on the growth and development of the women's game.

To commemorate the occasion, FIFA and Hyundai Motor Group held a signing ceremony today at its headquarters in Zurich, Switzerland. FIFA President Gianni Infantino joined hands with Hyundai Motor Group President Karl Kim to officially seal the agreement, symbolizing the partners' shared commitment to make football truly global.

"We are thrilled to continue our longstanding partnerships with Hyundai. Over the years, they have consistently demonstrated their commitment to supporting FIFA, and we value their dedication to enhancing the overall



experience of our tournaments," said FIFA President Gianni Infantino. "As we enter this new era together, we are excited about the prospects that lie ahead with the addition of Boston Dynamics and Supernal. Together, we will continue to work on uniting the world through football."

"On behalf of Hyundai Motor Group, we are honored to extend our partnerships with FIFA, reinforcing our longstanding commitment to the world of football," said Karl Kim, President of Hyundai Motor Group. "As we embark on this renewed collaboration, we look forward to showcasing the capabilities of our mobility solutions and partner brands on a global scale. Together with FIFA, we aim to inspire and unite fans around the world through the power of football."

As the official mobility partners of FIFA, Hyundai will continue to play crucial roles in ensuring the smooth and efficient transportation operations at FIFA's global events and competitions. With the automaker' extensive global distribution networks, it will provide comprehensive vehicle lineups that will fulfil all transportation requirements for FIFA, enabling seamless movement of teams, officials and staff.

Hyundai Motor Company Middle East and Africa Headquarters U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates



Notably, Group subsidiaries Boston Dynamics and Supernal will join the renewed agreement with FIFA, providing exciting opportunities for the future mobility brands to showcase their respective expertise, technologies and sustainable approach to innovation before a truly global audience. Boston Dynamics is the Group's primary affiliate in robotics and Supernal is its advanced air mobility unit. Both subsidiaries are key parts of the Group's transformation into a smart and sustainable mobility solutions provider driven to advance future modes of mobility.

– End –

About Hyundai Motor Company

Established in 1967, Hyundai Motor Company is present in over 200 countries with more than 120,000 employees dedicated to tackling real-world mobility challenges around the globe.

Based on the brand vision 'Progress for Humanity,' Hyundai Motor is accelerating its transformation into a Smart Mobility Solution Provider. The company invests in advanced technologies such as robotics and Urban Air Mobility (UAM) to bring about revolutionary mobility solutions, while pursuing open innovation to introduce future mobility services.

Hyundai Motor Company Middle East and Africa Headquarters U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates



In pursuit of sustainable future for the world, Hyundai will continue its efforts to introduce zero emission vehicles equipped with industry-leading hydrogen fuel cell and EV technologies.

More information about Hyundai Motor and its products can be found at: <a href="http://worldwide.hyundai.com">http://globalpr.hyundai.com</a>

Disclaimer: Hyundai Motor Company believes the information contained herein to be accurate at the time of release. However, the company may upload new or updated information if required and assumes that it is not liable for the accuracy of any information interpreted and used by the reader.

For more information, please contact:

Firas Rehimi Marketing Manager Hyundai Motor Company Middle East & Africa Head Headquarters E: <u>firas@hyundai.com</u>

Mohammad Samir

E: Mohammad.s@prma-ae.com

Hyundai Motor Company Middle East and Africa Headquarters U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates



Hyundai Motor Company Middle East and Africa Headquarters U-Bora Tower, Business Bay Dubai, United Arab Emirates T +971 4 365 8340

www.hyundai.com